# L14000014769

(Requ	estor's Name)	
(Addre	9SS)	
(Addre	200)	
(Addie	75 <b>5</b> )	
(City/S	State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Busir	ness Entity Nan	ne)
(Docu	ment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700255874717

01/23/14--01009--023 \*\*160.00

Effective Date 12014

OH JAN 23 PHIZ: I

JAN 2 8 2013 **T. HAMPTON** 

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SURIFCT

The 226 Nautica Way, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name of Person
	Firm/Company
126 West	Canebrake Blvd
	Address
Hattiesbur	rg, MS 39402
ugwudikemd@	City/State and Zip Code
~	E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification)
information concerning	g this matter, please call:
ns T Ugwu	-Dike <sub>at (</sub> 601 ) 466-4907
Name of Person	Area Code Davtime Telephone Number

## **Mailing Address**

\$125.00 Filing Fee

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

\$130.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

# Street/Courier Address

\$155.00 Filing Fee &

(additional copy is enclosed)

Certified Copy

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

\$160.00 Filing Fee.

Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Certificate of Status &

Effective Date 1 20 14

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The 226 Nautica Way,LL	r.	
THE ZEE TRADINGS TRAY, E.C.	······································	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC")
ARTICLE II - Add	duasa	
		pal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
	E	,,,,,,
Principal Office A	ddress:	Mailing Address:
		226 Nautica Way, Destin FL 32542
Clara Ugwu-Dike		220 11201102 112); 2001111 1 2 020 12
Clara Ugwu-Dike Martins T Ugwu-Dike		126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402
Martins T Ugwu-Dike Booby-Martins Ugwu-Dik  ARTICLE III - Re (The Limited Liabil	gistered Agent, Registered Of	126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402 fice, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an in
Martins T Ugwu-Dike Booby-Martins Ugwu-Dik  ARTICLE III - Re (The Limited Liabil another business er	gistered Agent, Registered Of ity Company cannot serve as its itity with an active Florida regis florida street address of the regis	126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402  fice, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an intration.)
Martins T Ugwu-Dike Booby-Martins Ugwu-Dik  ARTICLE III - Re (The Limited Liabil another business er	gistered Agent, Registered Of ity Company cannot serve as its itity with an active Florida regis florida street address of the regis	126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402  fice, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an intration.)
Martins T Ugwu-Dike Booby-Martins Ugwu-Dik  ARTICLE III - Re (The Limited Liabil another business er	gistered Agent, Registered Of ity Company cannot serve as its itity with an active Florida regis florida street address of the regis	126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402  fice, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an intration.)  ttered agent are:
Martins T Ugwu-Dike Booby-Martins Ugwu-Dik  ARTICLE III - Re (The Limited Liabil another business er	gistered Agent, Registered Of ity Company cannot serve as its itity with an active Florida regis florida street address of the regis	126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402  126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402  fice, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an intration.)  tered agent are:
Martins T Ugwu-Dike Booby-Martins Ugwu-Dik  ARTICLE III - Re (The Limited Liabil another business er	gistered Agent, Registered Of ity Company cannot serve as its itity with an active Florida regis florida street address of the regis Clara A Ugwu-Dika	126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402  126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402  fice, & Registered Agent's Signature: own Registered Agent. You must designate an intration.)  tered agent are:

ny at is nce the obligations of m Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Clara A Ugwu-Dike
	226 Nautica Way, FL 32542
MGR	Martins T Ugwu-Dike MD, FACP.
	126 West Canebrake Blvd, Hattiesburg MS 39402
AMBER	Bobby-Martins Ugwu-Dike
•	126 West Canebrake Blvd, Haftiesburg MS 39402
AMBER	Jennifer C Ugwu-Dike
<del></del>	226 Nautica Way, FL 32542
(Han attachment if nowagang)	
(Use attachment if necessary)  TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: January 20, 2014 (OPTIONAL)
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of tiling: (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the in effective date is listed, the date must b date of filing.)  TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
FICLE V: Effective date, if other than the in effective date is listed, the date must b date of filing.)  FICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, it is in members are:	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the an effective date is listed, the date must b	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day  9,#4603, Houston Texas,77054.
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the an effective date is listed, the date must b date of filing.)  TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. tlonal members are:  tra C Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), Connection at Buffalo Pointe	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day 9,#4603, Houston Texas,77054.
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the an effective date is listed, the date must be date of filing.)  TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, the date of the date of the provisions of the date of t	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day  9,#4603, Houston Texas,77054.
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the an effective date is listed, the date must be date of filing.)  TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Itional members are:  Ira C Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), Connection at Buffalo Pointe 10 Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Ha  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day  a,#4603, Houston Texas,77054.  thesburg MS 39402
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the an effective date is listed, the date must be date of filing.)  TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. tional members are:  tra_C_Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), Connection at Buffalo Pointe to Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Ha  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a	e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day  9,#4603, Houston Texas,77054.
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the an effective date is listed, the date must be date of filing.)  TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Itional members are:  Ira C Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), Connection at Buffalo Pointer to Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Ha  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a (In accordance with sectionstitutes an affirmatic	a member or an authorized representative of a member.  tion 605/0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of thus document on under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the an effective date is listed, the date must be date of filing.)  TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Itional members are:  Ira C Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), Connection at Buffalo Pointer to Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Ha  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a (In accordance with sectionstitutes an affirmation I am aware that any fall	a member or an authorized representative of a member.  tion 605 0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document on under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. se information submitted in a document to the Department of State
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the an effective date is listed, the date must be date of filing.)  TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Itional members are:  Ira C Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), Connection at Buffalo Pointer to Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Ha  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a (In accordance with sectionstitutes an affirmation I am aware that any fall	a member or an authorized representative of a member.  tion 605/0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of thus document on under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.
FICLE V: Effective date, if other than the on effective date is listed, the date must be date of filing.)  FICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Ideal members are:  Ira C Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), Connection at Buffalo Pointe to Ugwu-Dike(AMBER), 126 West Canebrake Blvd, Ha  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a (In accordance with sectionstitutes an affirmation I am aware that any fall	a member or an authorized representative of a member.  tion 605/0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document on under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. se information submitted in a document to the Department of State ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

2014 JAN 23 PHI2: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE